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TABLE ATM II-ASIA/PAC-2 SSR CODES ALLOCATION PLAN OF THE ASIA AND PACIFIC REGIONS 

 

FIR 
0001-

0077 

0100-

0177 

0200-

0277 

0300-

0377 

0400-

0477 

0500-

0577 

0600-

0677 

0700-

0777 

1000-

1077 

1100-

1177 

1200-
1277 

1300-
1377 

1400-
1477 

1500-
1577 

1600-
1677 

1700-
1777 

BANGKOK        I D D D D D    

BEIJING I      D          

BRISBANE    14 14    I I I      

CHENNAI   D    I          

COLOMBO                 

DHAKA                 

DELHI   D   I           

FUKUOKA     D    D D D D D D  D 

GUANGZHOU       D          

HANOI                I 

HO CHI MINH                 

HONG KONG, CHINA                 

INCHEON   D D           D  

JAKARTA                D 

KABUL                 

KARACHI                 

KATHMANDU  D               

KOLKATA   D  I            

KOTA KINABALU     I D           

KUALA LUMPUR    D             

KUNMING                 

LAHORE  D               

LANZHOU          D       

MALE   D              

MANILA    D   D          

MELBOURNE            I I I   

MUMBAI   D I             

NADI      I           

NEW ZEALAND   I              

PHNOM PENH               I(1)  

PORT MORESBY    D D            
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PYONGYANG      D           

SHANGHAI  I      D D        

SHENYANG          D I      

SINGAPORE D I               

TAHITI                 

TAIBEI    D   D  D D    D   

UJUNG PANDANG               D  

ULAAN BATAAR    D D            

URUMQI         D        

VIENTIANE   D            I(2)  

WUHAN    D          D   

YANGON                 

FIR 
2001-
2077 

2100-
2177 

2200-
2277 

2300-
2377 

2400-
2477 

2500-
2577 

2600-
2677 

2700-
2777 

3000-
3077 

3100-
3177 

3200-
3277 

3300-
3377 

3400-
3477 

3500-
3577 

3600-
3677 

3700-
3777 

BANGKOK            D     

BEIJING    D     I    D    

BRISBANE                 

CHENNAI        D    D     

COLOMBO                 

DHAKA                 

DELHI            D     

FUKUOKA D D D D D D    I(13) I D D  I I 

GUANGZHOU     D     I   D    

HANOI                 

HO CHI MINH                 

HONG KONG, CHINA            I(15)  I   

INCHEON                 

JAKARTA    I I D      D     

KABUL                 

KARACHI           D  D    

KATHMANDU      I           

KOLKATA       D     D     

KOTA KINABALU I         D       

KUALA LUMPUR  I     I  D    D    

KUNMING   D D             

LAHORE D              D  

LANZHOU  D               
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MALE                 

MANILA        I         

MELBOURNE                 

MUMBAI            D     

NADI             D    

NEW ZEALAND                 

PHNOM PENH                 

PORT MORESBY                 

PYONGYANG                 

SHANGHAI        D         

SHENYANG      D           

SINGAPORE   I              

TAHITI       I          

TAIBEI D D     I          

UJUNG PANDANG                 

ULAAN BATAAR                 

URUMQI    D             

VIENTIANE                 

WUHAN                 

YANGON                 

FIR 
4000-
4077 

4100-
4177 

4200-
4277 

4300-
4377 

4400-
4477 

4500-
4577 

4600-
4677 

4700-
4777 

5000-
5077 

5100-
5177 

5200-
5277 

5300-
5377 

5400-
5477 

5500-
5577 

5600-
5677 

5700-
5777 

BANGKOK   D D D D           

BEIJING                 

BRISBANE                 

CHENNAI                 

COLOMBO                 

DHAKA  D      I         

DELHI                 

FUKUOKA       D D   D(11) D D D D D 

GUANGZHOU      D           

HANOI  D     D          

HO CHI MINH              I I D 

HONG KONG, CHINA          I D I    I(16) 

INCHEON  I D I(12) I(12) D   D D D      

JAKARTA        D         

KABUL            D     
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KARACHI    D             

KATHMANDU                 

KOLKATA                 

KOTA KINABALU           D      

KUALA LUMPUR D         D   I    

KUNMING                 

LAHORE     D I           

LANZHOU                 

MALE                 

MANILA D  D              

MELBOURNE                 

MUMBAI                 

NADI                 

NEW ZEALAND                 

PHNOM PENH         D(3)        

PORT MORESBY                 

PYONGYANG I                

SHANGHAI                 

SHENYANG                 

SINGAPORE   D D   D          

TAHITI                 

TAIBEI    D D D D          

UJUNG PANDANG  I   D D D  I      D  

ULAAN BATAAR   I  D            

URUMQI      D           

VIENTIANE                 

WUHAN D                

YANGON         I(4)D  I(5)D      

FIR 
6000-
6077 

6100-
6177 

6200-
6277 

6300-
6377 

6400-
6477 

6500-
6577 

6600-
6677 

6700-
6777 

7000-
7077 

7100-
7177 

7200-
7277 

7300-
7377 

7400-
7477 

7500 7600 7700 

BANGKOK  I         D      

BEIJING                 

BRISBANE                 

CHENNAI                 

COLOMBO            I D    

DHAKA                 

DELHI    D             
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FUKUOKA I I (13) D  D    I(13)   D     

GUANGZHOU                 

HANOI         I        

HO CHI MINH D                

HONG KONG, CHINA                 

INCHEON       D D  I D  D    

JAKARTA   D  D   I  I D      

KABUL          I       

KARACHI           I  D    

KATHMANDU                 

KOLKATA                 

KOTA KINABALU                 

KUALA LUMPUR                 

KUNMING     I(9)       D     

LAHORE                 

LANZHOU   I(6)              

MALE             I    

MANILA      I           

MELBOURNE                 

MUMBAI    D             

NADI                 

NEW ZEALAND                 

PHNOM PENH                 

PORT MORESBY             I    

PYONGYANG                 

SHANGHAI    I             

SHENYANG     I(10)       D     

SINGAPORE                 

TAHITI                 

TAIBEI   I        D      

UJUNG PANDANG    D   I  I  D      

ULAAN BATAAR                 

URUMQI   I(7)              

VIENTIANE                 

WUHAN   I(8)              

YANGON                 

I = International, D = Domestic 
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1 = Codes/claves 1600-1637 

2 = Codes/claves 1640-1677 

3 = Codes/claves 5010-5077 

4 = Codes/claves 5000 international/5001-5007 domestic 

5 = Codes/claves 5200 international/5201-5207 domestic 

6 = Codes/claves 6200-6217 

7 = Codes/claves 6220-6237 

8 = Codes/claves 6240-6277 

9 = Codes/claves 6400-6447 

10 = Codes/claves 6450-6477 

11 = Not available for use in the western part of the Fukuoka FIR 

12 = Not for southbound flights 

13 = For eastbound/northeast bound flights 

14 = Not available for use in Northeastern Australia 

15 = For flights bound for China and for destinations within the Manila and Taipei FIRs 

16 = Not for flights bound for destinations within and overflying the Fukuoka FIR 

* All codes available for domestic use in Australia and New Zealand except where indicated 

Note: codes have not been issued for the Auckland Oceanic FIR (NZ), Anchorage and Oakland Oceanic FIRs (USA), Honiara FIR, Nauru 

FIR and the Sanya FIR 

 

 


